

Court No. - 69

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 29843 of 2024

Applicant :- Satish Kumar

Opposite Party :- Union Of India And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Ali Hasan,Istiyaq Ali

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.

Notice on behalf of opposite party no. 2 has been accepted by Sri Ashish Pandey, Advocate. He prays for and is granted a month's time to file counter affidavit.

List this matter after one month.

When the matter is listed next, name of Sri Ashish Pandey, Advocate shall be shown as counsel for opposite party.

Order Date :- 13.8.2024

V.S.Singh