

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 29843 of 2024

Applicant :- Satish Kumar

Opposite Party :- Union of India and another

Counsel for Applicant :- Ali Hasan, Istiyaq Ali

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ashish Pandey, G.A.

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.

1. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of opposite party No.2 is taken on record.
2. Rejoinder affidavit shall be filed within four days.
3. **List on 02.05.2025 peremptorily before appropriate Bench.**

Order Date :- 22.4.2025

Jyotsana