

Court No. - 87

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 29843 of 2024

Applicant :- Satish Kumar

Opposite Party :- Union Of India And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Ali Hasan, Istiyaq Ali

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ashish Pandey, G.A.

Hon'ble Santosh Rai, J.

Passed over on the illness slip of Sri Ashish Pandey, learned counsel for the opposite party.

List on 19.8.2025 peremptorily.

Order Date :- 11.8.2025

RA