



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 29843 of 2024

Satish Kumar
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
Union Of India And Another
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ali Hasan, Istiyaq Ali
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Ashish Pandey, G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

At the very outset, Sri Ashish Pandey, learned counsel for the NCB submits that the applicant in the present case has been convicted and in such view of the matter the present bail application has rendered infructuous.

Since learned counsel for the applicant is not present, let this matter appear again on 05.12.2025.

November 27, 2025
pks

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)